3−line filters
for converters and power electronics
520/300 V, 50/60 Hz, 35 ... 230 A,  50 °C
Ordering code: B84143A*R410, B84143B*R410
Date: 2009−08−03
Version: 02
 EPCOS AG 2008. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.
3−line filters B84143A*R410, B84143B*R410
for converters and power electronics
Construction
� 3−line filter
� Metal case
� Book size
Features
� High insertion loss
� Easy to install
� Compact design
� Degree of protection IP 20 1)
� Design complies with IEC 60939, UL 1283, CSA 22.2 No.8
� Optimized for long motor cable and operation under full load
� B84143A*R410: UL− and cUL approval
Applications
� Frequency converters and regenerative frequency converters (AFE) for motor drives, e.g.
− elevators
− machine tool building
− pumps
− traction systems
− conveyor systems
− HVAC systems (heating, ventilation and air conditioning)
Terminals
� Finger−save terminal blocks
Marking
� Marking on component:
manufacturer’s logo, ordering code, rated voltage, rated frequency, rated current,
rated temperature, climatic category, date code
� Minimum marking on packaging:
manufacturer’s logo, ordering code, date code, quantity
1)  To IEC 60529:2001
Please read Important notes and Cautions and
warnings at the end of this document.
Page 2 of 14 B84143−*−R410−02−7659
3−line filters B84143A*R410, B84143B*R410
for converters and power electronics
Typical circuit diagram of B84143A0035R410, B84143A0200R410, B84143A0230R410
LINE LOAD
Typical circuit diagram of B84143A0050R410, B84143A0080R410,
  B84143A0110R410, B84143A0150R410
LINE LOAD
Typical circuit diagram of B84143B0200R410, B84143B0230R410
LINE LOAD
Please read Important notes and Cautions and
warnings at the end of this document.
Page 3 of 14 B84143−*−R410−02−7659
3−line filters B84143A*R410, B84143B*R410
for converters and power electronics
Technical data and measuring conditions
Rated voltage UR 520/300 V AC
Rated frequency fR 50/60 Hz
Test voltage line to line for 2 s Utest 2240 V DC
Test voltage line to case for 2 s Utest 2720 V DC
Rated temperature TR 50 °C
Overload capability (thermal)
for 3 min per hour or
for 30 s per hour
1.5 x IR
2.5 x IR
Climatic category (IEC 60068−1) 25/100/21
Characteristics and ordering codes
UR
AC
IR Terminal
cross
section
Ileak 2) Rtyp Approx.
weight
Ordering code Approvals
V A mm2 mA mΩ kg
520/300 35 10 14 2.9 2.5 B84143A0035R410 X X
50 25 15 1.6 4.5 B84143A0050R410 X X
80 50 15 0.9 8.5 B84143A0080R410 X X
110 50 15 0.65 9.0 B84143A0110R410 X X
150 95 15 0.6 13.5 B84143A0150R410 X X
200 95 10 0.3 14.0 B84143A0200R410 X X
230 95 10 0.25 14.5 B84143A0230R410 X X
200 95 18 0.39 19.0 B84143B0200R410 − −
230 95 18 0.35 19.0 B84143B0230R410 − −
X =  approval granted
2)  Calculation according draft proposal IEC 60939−1 Ed. 3 (2008−10−29), annex A, ”Calculation of leakage current”.
Please read Important notes and Cautions and
warnings at the end of this document.
Page 4 of 14 B84143−*−R410−02−7659
3−line filters B84143A*R410, B84143B*R410
for converters and power electronics
Dimensional drawings
B84143A0035R410
Terminals 10mm2